# -CH \$40,00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A KENLO SPECIAL T, INC.		05/09/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLNEK, INC.	
Street Address:	5840 Millcrest Way	
City:	Lithonia	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30038	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1934785	HUSTLER STATE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 286-2929

Email: TM@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South
Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEL-0004-T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Signature:	/gapjr/
Date:	05/10/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0908

900048606

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0909

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A KENLO SPECIAL T, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio (hereinafter "Assignor,") has, either directly or through predecessors in interest, adopted and used in its business the trademark HUSTLER STATE, for "clothing, namely T-shirts, sweatshirts, jackets, shorts, hats, socks, rugbys, jerseys, jeans," registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Registration No. 1,934,785; and

WHEREAS, OLNEK, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia (hereinafter "Assignee,") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee as of May 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0910

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	he said Assignor has caused this instrument to be
executed by its duly authorized corpo	orate officer as of theday of
MOW, 20 06	
	A KENLO SPECIAL T, INC.,
	By: Kerreth & John
	Name: Kenneth L. Jackson
•	Title: Pres / owner

**RECORDED: 05/10/2006**